508678730 07/30/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI396006

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WACKER SILICONE MANUFACTURED INNOVATIONS LLC	07/29/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	WACKER CHEMIE AG
Street Address:	Gisela-Stein-Strasse 1
City:	Munich
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	81671

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9414970
Application Number:	14969807

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 419902-9712

Email: mark.hamilton@wacker.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Hamilton
Address Line 1: 4950 S. State Rd.

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	lpek Kain
SIGNATURE:	lpek Kain
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_US9414970.docx#page1.tiff

PATENT 508678730 REEL: 068125 FRAME: 0981

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT/PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, WACKER SILICONE MANUFACTURED INNOVATIONS LLC (hereinafter Assignor). a limited liability company organised under the laws of Delaware, having a principle place of business at 999 Postal Road, Allentown, PA 18106, is the owner of U.S. Patent No.: 9,414,970, entitled Wrinkle Reducing Skin Patch, Process of Manufacture and Useful Articles Thereof and U.S. Patent Application No.: 14/969807, entitled Wrinkle Reducing Skin Patch, Process of Manufacture and Useful Articles Thereof, and is assigning the aforementioned patent and patent application with all rights and obligations to WACKER CHEMIE AG (hereinafter Assignee), a corportion organized under the laws of Germany, having a principle place of business at Gisela-Stein-Strasse 1, 81671 Munich, Germanv.

Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the patent and patent application and agrees to the transfer of the same.

Now, therefore, Assignor does hereby irrevocably convey, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned patent and patent application.

Assignor agrees that this Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument.

Assignor:

WACKER SILICONE MANUFACTURED	O INNOVATIONS LLCsigned by:
29-Ju1-2024 Date:	By: Christoph knowitz
	Name: Dr. Christoph Kowitz Title: President
29-Ju1-2024 Date:	By:
	Name: Dr. Mathias Wiedemann Title: Interim Chief Financial Officer

V22058

PATENT REEL: 068125 FRAME: 0982

RECORDED: 07/30/2024